STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Department of Administration
Tel: (401) 574-8100
DIVISION OF PURCHASES Fax: (401) 574-8387

One Capitol Hill Website: rchasinari
Providence, RI 02908-5855 EbSIte. www.purchasing.n.gov

CONTRACT USER GUIDE
LIFT TRUCKS-INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE
MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT (“MPA”) #445

BID SOLICITATION # 7549165
CONTRACT TERM 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2016

BACKGROUND:
MPA #445 is issued to provide services for lift truck inspections, and any associated repairs
necessary to pass inspections.

WHO CAN USE THIS CONTRACT:

STATEWIDE APPLICABILITY - Political Subdivisions (cities, towns, schools, quasi-
public agencies), as authorized by law, may participate in this Agreement. All ordering and
billing shall be between the vendor and the political subdivision (only).

STATE AGENCIES ARE REQUIRED TO:
e Obtain a work order number from State Fleet prior to any work being performed.
Please contact Connie Resendes at State Fleet at 401-222-6227 for work orders.

VENDOR AWARDS CONTACT INFORMATION:

Purchase Order # 3408209

Vendor Name: Interstate Diesel Equipment Inc.
Contact Name: Donald Bannister
Tel: 401-884-8100

Purchase Order # 3408211

Vendor Name: RBG Inc.
Contact Name: David GaiewskKi
Tel: 401-573-8756



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Department of Administration
DIVISION OF PURCHASES
One Capitol Hill

Providence, R1 02908-5855

Tel: (401) 574-8100
Fax: (401) 574-8387
Website: www.purchasing.ri.gov

ALL ATTACHMENTS ARE DENOTED BY X, AND APPEAR IN THE FOLLOWING
ORDER:

CONTRACT USER GUIDE

SAMPLE AGENCY NOTIFICATION LETTER TO VENDOR

CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL PURCHASE

ALL PR'OR CHANGE ORDERS TO OR'G'NAL PURCHASE (sequential order is most recent to #1)
ORIGINAL PURCHASE AWARD (VENDOR AWARD)

VENDOR AMENDMENT/S

PRODUCT AND PRICING (IF NOT INCLUDED ON PURCHASE ORDER)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL ANALYSIS INFO - SEE MPA SEARCH RESULTS WEBPAGE
OTHER - DESCRIPTION:

OO0XODUOOXOOOX

DIVISION OF PURCHASES CONTACT:
Name: Lisa Hill

Title:  Chief Buyer

Tel: 401-574-8118

Email: lisa.hill@purchasing.ri.gov



Award RFQ: LIFT TRUCKS, INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE - MPA #445

RFQ 7549165

Quotes Received

3

Close Date 12/22/2014 10:00 Active Quotes 3

RFQ Currency USD Shortlisted Quotes 3

Header
¥ |CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC RBG INC
7 Quote 2375140 R T e Quote 2373142 Quote 2375139

Supplier Site
Contact DUBE, DAVE BANNISTER, DONALD MESSING, KIRK
Quote Status Active Active Active
Shortlist Status Included Included Included
Quote Total 2,300.00 2,666.00 2,421.00
Total Award Amount
Time of Quote 12/18/2014 10:32 12/22/2014 9:41 12/22/2014 9:22
Quote Valid Until
Supplier's Quote Number
Note to Buyer
Attachments No No No

File Download Time 1/7/2015 10:54




Award RFQ: LIFT TRUCKS, INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE - MPA #445

RFQ 7549165
Close Date 12/22/2014 10:00
RFQ Currency USD

Quotes Received
Active Quotes
Shortlisted Quotes

3
3
3

Line Summary

Estimated Quote

Line : Item,Rev  |Supplier Unit Quantity|Rank | Quote Price Number|Line Type
1 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 PRICE PER INSPEC| RBG INC Each 111 149 2375139]|Goods
1 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 PRICE PER INSPEC]| CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\|Each 112 150 2375140|Goods
1 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 PRICE PER INSPEC]| INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
2 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP RBG INC Each 111 149 2375139|Goods
2 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 1|2 150 2375140|Goods
2 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
‘ RBGINC Each 11 149 2375139|Goods
CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\|Each 112 150 2375140|Goods
INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\JEach 111 190 2375140|Goods
RBG INC Each 112 194 2375139]|Goods
INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 210 2373142|Goods
RBG INC Each 101 149 2375139|Goods
CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 1(2 150 2375140|Goods
INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
RBG INC Each 111 119 2375139|Goods
CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 112 120 2375140|Goods
INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 140 2373142|Goods
RBG INC Each 11 139 2375139|Goods
7 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 1|2 140 2375140|Goods
7 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 160 2373142]|Goods
8 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP RBG INC Each 11 139 2375139|Goods
8 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSPg CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 112 140 2375140]|Goods
8 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP! INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
9 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP RBG INC Each 111 129 2375139|Goods
9 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 112 130 2375140|Goods
9 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSP INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 160 2373142|Goods
10 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS RBG INC Each 111 149 2375139|Goods
10 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSH CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\[Each 112 150 2375140|Goods
10 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
11 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSH RBG INC Each 11 149 2375139|Goods
11 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 1(2 150 2375140|Goods
11 MPA-445 -1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INSH INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods




12 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS RBG INC Each 11 149 2375139]|Goods
12 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 12 150 2375140|Goods
12 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 169 2373142|Goods
13 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS RBG INC Each dili 194 2375139[Goods
13 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 112 195 2375140]|Goods
13 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - PRICE PER INS INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 210 2373142|Goods
14 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 DI-ELECTRIC TE{ RBG INC Each 1 99 2375139|Goods
14 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 DI-ELECTRIC TE{ CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Each 112 100 2375140|Goods
14 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 DI-ELECTRIC TEY INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHEach 113 150 2373142|Goods
15 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - SHOP LABOR R} INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHHour 11 68.5 2373142|Goods
15 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - SHOP LABOR R} CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Hour 112 75 2375140]|Goods
15 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - SHOP LABOR R} RBG INC Hour 113 80 2375139|Goods
16 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12.31/16 - ROAD LABOR RI INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHHour il 68.5 2373142|Goods
16 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12.31/16 - ROAD LABOR R} CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Hour 112 75 2375140|Goods
16 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12.31/16 - ROAD LABOR R} RBG INC Hour 113 95 2375139|Goods
17 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME SHO} INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHHour 111 73.5 2373142|Goods
17 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME SHO} CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Hour 112 85 2375140|Goods
17 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME SHO} RBG INC Hour 113 85 2375139]|Goods
18 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME ROA} CONSOLIDATED UTILITY EQUIPMENT SER\Hour (K 0.00001 2375140|Goods
18 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME ROA] INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIPMENT SERVICHHour 112 73.5 2373142|Goods
18 MPA-445 - 1/1/15-12/31/16 - OVERTIME ROA} RBG INC Hour 113 105 2375139|Goods

File Download Time 1/7/2015 10:54




